financial statements include adjustments to certain items in the condensed interim consolidated statement
of financial position to the appropriate presentation for the discontinued operations.

For presentation purposes, deferred revenue in the original statement of financial position was included in
the balances for accrued liabilities.  For further clarification, deferred revenue has been presented

separately for comparative purposes, which flow through the consolidated statement of cash flows as
appropriate.
As a result of the correction for the acquisitions noted above there was a change to the cumulative
translation adjustment which has been presented as appropriate through accumulated other comprehensive
income.

Effects of restatement

The following tables reflect the changes to the Company’s consolidated financial statements for the
period ended June 30, 2015.

Changes to the condensed interim consolidated statements of loss and comprehensive loss:
As previously

reported 6
months ended
June 30, 2015

Restatement
Adjustment

Restated 6
months ended
June 30, 2015

As previously
reported 3

months ended
June 30, 2015

Restatement
Adjustment

Restated 3
months ended
June 30, 2015

Amortization $ 6,714   $ 57,918   $ 64,632   $ 3,357   $ 27,991   $ 31,348
Depreciation $ 26,471   $ 11,792   $ 38,263   $ 14,127   $ 837   $ 14,964
Share based payments $ -   $ 3,707   $ 3,707   $ -   $ 3,707   $ 3,707

Net (loss) income from continuing operations $ (29,342)   $ (73,417)   $ (102,759)   $ 10,969   $ 68,565   $ 79,534

Loss from discontinued operations $ -   $ (476,822)   $ (476,822)   $ -   $ (321,908)   $ (321,908)

Net comprehensive loss $ (29,342)   $ (550,239)   $ (579,581)   $ 10,969   $ (253,343)   $ (242,374)

Basic and diluted loss per share from continuing
operations $ -   $ (0.01)   $ (0.01)   $ -   $ (0.02)   $ (0.02)
Basic and diluted loss per share from discontinuing
operations $ -   $ (0.03)   $ (0.03)   $ -   $ (0.02)   $ (0.02)

As previously announced, the OSC issued a management cease trade order (“MCTO”) prohibiting the
Company’s Chief Executive Officer and Chief Financial Officer from trading, directly or indirectly, in the